Mail Stop:						
Assignment Recordation Services						
Director of the U.S. Patent						
and Trademark Office						
P.O. Box 1450						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

01-10-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	TATAL		torney Docket No. 126544	203					
	103153842 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and	d address of receiving party:						
	1) Rachid SBIAA 2) Isamu SATO 3) Haruyuki MORITA	1-13-1,	ORPORATION NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, D, 103-8272, JAPAN						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	B. Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
	B. Execution Date: All) November 24, 2005								
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	o.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: OSCILLATOR								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
		B. Enclosed	(Check No. <u>174774</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		payment or charge any underpayment to t number 15-0461.						
		91/8	1/2006 MUFILER 80000139 11320821						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	81 F	2:8821 49.96	- 11					
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565	Dat	e: <u>December 30, 2005</u>						
		cluding cover sheet a	ttachments, and document: 2						

PATENT REEL: 017426 FRAME: 0110

			ASSIGNMI	ENT	
		(1)	Rachid, SBIAA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Isamu, SATO	(6)	
		(3)	Haruyuki, MORITA	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		to cac	h of the undersigned, each under		er good and valuable consideration paid and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee		TDK Corporation		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, (Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 1	03-8272, Japan
		the en inven conti	itire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pa	United States of America tent including any and all p n, substitute and reissue ap	cessors, assigns and legal representatives, as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional, oplication(s), and all Letters Patent, anted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	Oscillator		
		(Atto	mey Docket No.		
			hich the undersigned has (have) en date herewith or	executed an application fo	or patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed		er	
applicat any app the Assi claims c reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel	n, and ar gnee may set to exect in obtain in obtain set to exect onal Cones to perfited State orizes and g from set therein inding or ony grants	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and by deem necessary. The all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue as ing evidence and going forward that all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Industrorm all affirmative acts which mes patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assassigned, and that he has not example the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	also to execute separate as ection with any interference pplication based thereon, with such interference. d perform any act which r ial Property or similar agr ay be necessary to obtain, the U.S. Patent and Trader ignee, as Assignee of the cecuted, and will not execu- ssigns and legal represent, PLC the power to insert of	maintain or confirm by reissue or mark Office to issue any and all Letters entire interest, and covenants that he has te, any agreements in conflict herewith, atives.
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by t	he undersigned on the date(s) o	· •	name(s).
Date	November 24, 200	5	Inventor Signature	R. Sterios Isanu Sato	(Rachid, SBIAA)(SEAL)
Date	November 24, 200				(Isamu, SATO)(SEAL)
Date	November 24, 200	5	Inventor Signature	Haruguhi Mor!	(Haruyuki, MORITA) (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)

Inventor Signature

Date Date

RECORDED: 12/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 017426 FRAME: 0111

Inventor Signature (SEAL)

Inventor Signature (SEAL)